

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 17471/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28-06-2017 in APO No. 33/2013 passed by the High Court Of Calcutta)

PAWAN PROPERITIES

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJ KUMAR DHANANIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No.54663/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
and IA No.54665/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

Date : 12-07-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Raju Ramachandran, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Hiren Dasan, AOR
Mr. Chand Qureshi, Adv.
Mr. K. Venkata Reddy, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Arya, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Kaustav Chandra Das, Adv.
Mr. Asit Kumar Roy, Adv.
Mr. Snehasish Mukherjee, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List tomorrow, the 13th July, 2017.

(OM PARKASH SHARMA)
AR CUM PS

(RAJINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER