

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 17471/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28-06-2017 in APO No. 33/2013 passed by the High Court Of Calcutta)

PAWAN PROPERITIES

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJ KUMAR DHANANIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With application for Exemption From Filing C/C Of The Impugned Judgment And Permission To File Lengthy List Of Dates)

Date : 13-07-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Raju Ramachandran, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Hiren Dasan, AOR
Mr. Chand Qureshi, Adv.
Mr. K. Venkata Reddy, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Arya, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Kaustaw Ch. Das, Adv.
Mr. Asit Kr. Raj, Adv.
Mr. Snehasish Mukherjee, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Hearing expedited.

There shall be stay of the operation of the impugned judgment under appeal on condition that the appellant deposits an amount of Rs. 5 crores within a period of two weeks from today with the Registrar of the Calcutta High Court. The amount so deposited by the appellant shall be deposited by any nationalised Bank in an interest bearing account and the deposit be kept alive until further orders of this Court.

It is also further directed that the appellant shall not either alienate or create any third party interest on the property in question.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
AR CUM PS

(RAJINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER