

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Civil Appeal No.9116/2017

PAWAN PROPERITIES

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAJ KUMAR DHANANIA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.54663/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING  
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.54665/2017-PERMISSION TO  
FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

Date : 11-12-2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)      Mr. Rajeev Kumar Jain, Adv.  
                                 Mr. Hiren Dasan, AOR

For Respondent(s)    Mr. Asit Kumar Roy, Adv.  
                                 Mr. Snehasish Mukherjee, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Mr. Asit Kumar Roy, Adv. submitted that respondents were on caveat and they have already filed vakalatnama and seeks time to file counter affidavit. Four weeks is granted to the counsel for respondents to file the same and in the mean while registry is directed to verify whether the appearance is on the record or not.

List the matter again on 08.02.2018.

SANJAY PARIHAR  
Registrar

RR