

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

Civil Appeal No(s). 9116/2017

PAWAN PROPERITIES

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAJ KUMAR DHANANIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(As per Ld. Registrar Court's Order dated 11.12.2017 list on 8.2.2018)

Date : 08-02-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rajeev Kr. Jain, Adv.
Mr. Hiren Dasan, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Asit Kr. Roy, Adv.
Mr. Snehasish Mukherjee, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent Nos. 2 to 6 have been served, but no one has entered appearance.

Four weeks' time is granted to respondent No. 1 for filing counter affidavit.

At this stage, Ld. Counsel for respondent No. 1 submits that he has already filed the counter affidavit. Verified from the file and it is found that the same has been filed.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

KAPIL MEHTA
Registrar
08.02.2018

vkt