

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSCIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 9116/2017

PAWAN PROPERTIES

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

RAJ KUMAR DHANANIA & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

IA No. 163071/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT

IA No. 163070/2022 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No. 112829/2022 - MODIFICATION OF COURT ORDER)

Date : 25-01-2023 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Karan Bharihoke, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kaustav Chandra Das, Adv.
Mr. Snehasish Mukherjee, AOR

Mr. Raj Kamal, AOR

M/S. Lawfic, AOR

Mr. Damasheshardri Naidu, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sriram Parakkat, Adv.

Mr. M.s.vishnu Sankar, Adv.

Ms. Athira G. Nair, Adv.

Mr. Adithya Santosh, Adv.

Mr. Sidhartha Basu, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant prays for an adjournment on the ground that the arguing counsel has suddenly got indisposed.

In view of the request made, re-list next week on a non-miscellaneous day.

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER (NSH)