

ITEM NO.20

COURT NO.7

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 9116/2017

PAWAN PROPERTIES

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

RAJ KUMAR DHANANIA & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

(IA No. 163071/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT, IA No. 163070/2022 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT, IA No. 112829/2022 - MODIFICATION OF COURT ORDER)

Date : 01-02-2023 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

For Appellant(s) Mr. Harin P Raval, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Karan Bharihoke, AOR
Mr. Sanjay G, Adv.
Mr. Siddhant Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Alok Kothari, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Snehasish Mukherjee, AOR
Mr. Kaustav Chandra Das, Adv.

Mr. Raj Kamal, AOR

Mr. Damasheshardri Naidu, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sriram Parakkat, Adv.
Mr. M.s.vishnu Sankar, Adv.
Ms. Athira G. Nair, Adv.
Mr. Adithya Santosh, Adv.
Mr. Sidhartha Basu, Adv.
Mr. Arislal Sainu, Adv.
M/S. Lawfic, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

In order to enable the parties to explore the possibility of settlement, as requested, the parties are referred to the Supreme Court mediation Centre.

The learned coordinator of the Supreme Court Mediation Centre may appoint an appropriate mediator as the matter relates to a commercial transaction between the appellant- builder/developer and respondent nos. 1,2,4,5 and 6.

The parties are requested to appear in-person or through video conferencing before the Mediator nominated by the Coordinator of the Supreme Court Mediation Centre on 06.02.2023 at 02.00 P.M.

To enable the Mediator to establish contact with the parties, the learned counsel shall file a memo within three days mentioning the mobile numbers and the e-mail addresses of the parties.

The Mediator shall submit a report to this Court on conclusion of the proceedings or latest by 27.02.2023.

Re-list on 01.03.2023.

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER (NSH)